

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

P +61 8 9314 0000 F +61 8 9331 2400 info@gageroads.com.au

Gage Roads Brewing Co Ltd 14 Absolon St, Palmyra Western Australia 6157

PO Box 2024 Palmyra DC Western Australia 6169

ABN 22 103 014 320 ASX: GRB 23 November 2017

RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited (ASX Code: GRB)

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, please find below the results of resolutions from the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited held at 11.30am on 23 November 2017 at Esplanade Hotel Fremantle, 46-54 Marine Terrace Fremantle, Western Australia.

PROXY SUMMARY

RESOLUTION 1 - ADOPTION OF REMUNERATION REPORT

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following resolution as a **non-binding resolution**:

"That, for the purposes of section 250R(2) of the Corporations Act and for all other purposes, approval is given for the adoption of the Remuneration Report as contained in the Company's annual financial report for the financial year ended 30 June 2017."

This resolution was passed on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed in relation to this resolution amounted to 360,404,215. Instructions in respect of the proxies were:

For	Against	Discretionary
345,635,263	13,951,807	817,145

RESOLUTION 2 – RE-ELECTION OF DIRECTOR – ROBERT GOULD

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following resolution as an **ordinary resolution**:

"That, for the purpose of clause 13.2 of the Constitution, ASX Listing Rule 14.4 and for all other purposes, Mr Robert Gould, a Director, retires by rotation, and being eligible, is re-elected as a Director."

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited has been one of Australia's leading craft breweries for over 12

The Gage Roads craft range includes Atomic Pale Ale, Sleeping Giant IPA, Narrow Neck Session Ale, Breakwater Australian Pale Ale, Single Fin Summer Ale, Pils 3.5% and Small Batch Lager which have grown to become one of Australia's most popular suite of brands

Through its contract brewing services division, Australian Quality Beverages, the Company also provides specialist contract brewing and packaging services to brand owners throughout Australia. This resolution was passed on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed in relation to this resolution amounted to 497,365,640. Instructions in respect of the proxies were:

For	Against	Discretionary
486,407,702	9,907,711	1,050,227

RESOLUTION 3 – ELECTION OF DIRECTOR – GRAEME WOOD

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following resolution as an **ordinary resolution**:

"That, for the purpose of clause 13.4 of the Constitution, ASX Listing Rule 14.4 and for all other purposes, Mr Graeme Wood, a director who was casually appointed on 5 April 2017, retires, and being eligible, is elected as a Director."

This resolution was passed on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed in relation to this resolution amounted to 497,283,788. Instructions in respect of the proxies were:

For	Against	Discretionary
493,918,456	2,515,105	850,227

RESOLUTION 4 - APPROVAL OF 10% PLACEMENT CAPACITY

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolution as a **special resolution**:

"That, for the purposes of Listing Rule 7.1A and for all other purposes, approval is given for the Company to issue up to that number of Equity Securities equal to 10% of the issued capital of the Company at the time of issue, calculated in accordance with the formula prescribed in ASX Listing Rule 7.1A.2 and otherwise on the terms and conditions set out in the Explanatory Statement."

This resolution was passed on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed in relation to this resolution amounted to 497,216,674. Instructions in respect of the proxies were:

For	Against	Discretionary
430,084,373	66,216,156	916,145

RESOLUTION 5 – RE-ADOPTION OF EXECUTIVE AND EMPLOYEE SHARE PLAN

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without amendment, the following resolution as an **ordinary resolution**:

"That, for the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 7.2 (Exception 9(b)) and for all other purposes, approval is given for the Company to re-adopt an employee incentive scheme titled Executive and Employee Share Plan and for the issue of securities under that Plan, on the terms and conditions set out in the Explanatory Statement."

This resolution was passed on a show of hands.

Proxy votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed in relation to this resolution amounted to 362,582,146. Instructions in respect of the proxies were:

For	Against	Discretionary
318,353,232	43,408,687	820,227

-END-

For further information please contact:

Marcel Brandenburg Company Secretary Gage Roads Brewing Co Ltd

Tel: (08) 9314 0000